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Armchair

Christophe de la Fontaine

Typology

Name

Designer

Waikiki

Description The comfortable Waikiki armchair is crafted from turned beech wood and complemented 
by brass brackets, elastic straps, and padded upholstery. The components fit together 
seamlessly, thanks to a construction based on the principle of  tensegrity, which balanc-
es tensile and compressive forces without the use of  screws or glue. Inspired by the 

„Safari chair“ -- a folding chair used by British officers in the late 19th century -- the design 
emphasizes effortless disassembly, which is reflected in its overall visual language. This 
approach promotes material circularity and allows for easy replacement of  compo-
nents if  needed.



Name B
Material

Finishes

Waikiki

06.2
14.3

06.3
14.5
19.219.2

Vegan leather B, Leather thema, Stained beech, Burnished brass



WaikikiName

06
Colours

Material Vegan leather B

C

creme

tan

tortora

framboise

anthrazite

06.1

06.2

06.4

06.3

06.5



WaikikiName

09
Colours

Material Leather thema

C

white09.1

yellow

nude

peach

tan

cognac

bordeaux

09.2

09.3

09.4

09.5

09.6

09.7



WaikikiName

09
Colours

Material Leather thema

C

Colours dark green09.8

grey

black

09.9

09.10



WaikikiName

14
Colours

Material

Material

Colour

Stained beech

Brass

C

white

natural

tomato

olive

14.1

14.2

14.3

14.5

framboise

beech black

14.4

14.6

burnished brass19.2
19



Dimensions

Name D

Dante -- Goods and Bads
Haggn 24, D-94362 Neukirchen, www.dante.lu, info@dante.lu, +49 (0) 99619437678

Waikiki

85 x 75 x 85cm

85

85

75


